
 

Stage 3 Results 
Cong - Miltown Malbay 

23 May 2025 
 

Issued: 23/05/2025 16:59:00 
 

Promoted under UCI and Cycling Ireland rules. 

Organisation:  
CAIRDE RÁS TAILTEANN Country: IRL Class: National Issued:23/05/2025, 16:37 

Winner's Time: 3h43'11"  Deadline: 4h27'49"  (20%) Starters: 141 Finishers: 137 
Stage Distance:  
163.80 kms  (101.86 Miles) 

Total Distance:  
490.20 kms(304.83 miles) 

Stage Speed:  
44.04 kph(27.38 mph) 

Cumulative Speed:  
44.88 kph(27.91 mph) 

Did Not Start: 1 Did Not Finish: 4   
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Sport Ireland 

Irish County Rider 
Overall 

      
39: Shoreman, Tim 

UK: 
Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 

Wearer: 48: Brenes, Sebastian 
MEX: Canel's - Java 

77: Doogan, 
Odhran 

IRL: Cycling Ulster 

39: Shoreman, Tim 
UK: 

Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 

61: Lewis, Adam 
USA: Team Skyline 

77: Doogan, 
Odhran 

IRL: Cycling Ulster 
Wearer: 11: Charlton, 

Josh 
UK: Great Britain CT 

77: Doogan, Odhran 
IRL: Cycling Ulster 

Wearer: 91: Cigala, Matteo 
CARLOW: Dan Morrissey 

Pissei 

 
Stage Result 
Place No LIC Nat Name Team Time Deficit 
 1  39 FR-1397 UK Shoreman, Tim UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 3h43m11s  
 2  91 25C10106 IRL Cigala, Matteo CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 3h43m11s  
 3  48 FR-1452 CRC Brenes, Sebastian MEX: Canel's - Java 3h43m11s  
 4  106 25C10145 IRL Teggart, Matthew DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 3h43m11s  
 5  2 FR-1442 UK Page, Charles UK: Foran CT 3h43m11s  
 6  13 FR-1433 UK Tidball, Will UK: Great Britain CT 3h43m11s  
 7  11 FR-1422 UK Charlton, Josh UK: Great Britain CT 3h43m11s  
 8  101 25C10024 IRL Feeley, Daire CLARE: Burren CC 3h43m11s  
 9  18 FR-1409 UK Dellar, Gabe UK: Primera-TeamJobs 3h43m11s  
 10  77 25C10139 IRL Doogan, Odhran IRL: Cycling Ulster 3h43m11s  
 11  108 25C10170 IRL Downey, Mark DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 3h43m11s  
 12  24 FR-1384 UK Macfarlane, Harry UK: Ride Revolution 3h43m11s  
 13  58 FR-1436 USA Hilyer, James USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h43m11s  
 14  61 FR-1445 GBR Lewis, Adam USA: Team Skyline 3h43m11s  
 15  56 FR-1414 USA Daly, Cormac USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h43m11s  
 16  22 FR-1325 UK Hales, Jake UK: Ride Revolution 3h43m11s  
 17  135 FR-1394 UK Orr, Cameron MAYO: Team Portwest 3h43m11s  
 18  116 25C10138 IRL O'Loughlin, Patrick DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 3h43m11s  
 19  41 FR-1377 UK Kimber, George ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 3h43m11s  
 20  6 FR-1427 UK Cocker, Peter UK: DAS Richardsons 3h43m11s  
 21  75 FR-1437 IRL Domènech Callau, Pau IRL: Connacht Cycling 3h43m11s  
 22  60 FR-1428 USA Kim, Satchel USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h43m11s  
 23  57 FR-1413 USA Richard, Maxime USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h43m11s  
 24  145 25C10040 IRL Flaherty, Mikey MEATH: Moynalty CC 3h43m11s  
 25  67 25C+0010 IRL Meehan, Jamie IRL: Team Ireland 3h43m11s  
 26  140 25C10178 IRL Klus, Aureliusz MEATH: Bohermeen CC 3h43m11s  
 27  54 FR-1391 GER Schmitz, Campo GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 3h43m11s  
 28  98 25C10088 IRL McGee, Daragh CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 3h43m11s  
 29  8 FR-1441 UK Gill, Michael UK: DAS Richardsons 3h43m11s  
 30  17 FR-1408 UK Housley, Josh UK: Primera-TeamJobs 3h43m11s  
 31  123 25C10122 IRL Kelly, Eoin DUBLIN: UCD CC 3h43m11s  
 32  52 FR-1447 GER Keller, Paul GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 3h43m11s  
 33  26 FR-1340 UK Mc Laren, Cameron UK: TAAP Kalas 3h43m11s  
 34  34 FR-1403 UK Taylor, Jude UK: Team PB Performance 3h43m11s  
 35  15 FR-1424 UK Salter, Will UK: Great Britain CT 3h43m11s  
 36  59 FR-1421 USA Gibson, Anton USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 3h43m11s  
 37  5 FR-1444 UK Riwnyi, Danylo UK: Foran CT 3h43m11s  
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 38  129 25C10091 IRL Dooney, Conor GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 3h43m11s  
 39  40 FR-1399 UK King, Aaron UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 3h43m11s  
 40  55 FR-1389 GER Czasa, Moritz GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 3h43m11s  
 41  27 FR-1448 UK Pritchard, Alexander UK: TAAP Kalas 3h43m11s  
 42  117 25C10151 IRL Keane, Evan DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 3h43m11s  
 43  7 FR-1426 UK Giles, Jordan UK: DAS Richardsons 3h43m11s  
 44  33 FR-1400 IRL Peden, George UK: Team PB Performance 3h43m11s  
 45  50 FR-1451 COL Gil, Alexander MEX: Canel's - Java 3h43m11s  
 46  68 25C10167 IRL O'Connor, Willem IRL: Team Ireland 3h43m11s  
 47  45 FR-1349 UK Sorby, Ivan ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 3h43m11s  
 48  23 FR-1328 UK Pickering, Alex UK: Ride Revolution 3h43m11s  
 49  9 FR-1420 UK Perrett, Will UK: DAS Richardsons 3h43m11s  
 50  69 25C10173 IRL Scully, Conal IRL: Team Ireland 3h43m11s  
 51  38 FR-1398 UK Armstrong, Tom UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 3h43m11s  
 52  53 FR-1390 GER Fischer, Robin GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 3h43m11s  
 53  137 25C10132 IRL Rafferty, Aaron MEATH: Bohermeen CC 3h43m11s  
 54  20 FR-1412 UK Gilmour, Matt UK: Primera-TeamJobs 3h43m11s  
 55  99 25C20279 IRL Murphy, Ben CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 3h43m11s  
 56  16 FR-1410 UK Barfoot, Luke UK: Primera-TeamJobs 3h43m11s  
 57  46 FR-1449 IRL McGeough, Cormac MEX: Canel's - Java 3h43m11s  
 58  62 25C+0008 IRL Kennedy, Paul USA: Team Skyline 3h43m11s  
 59  121 25C10118 IRL Kenny, Jason DUBLIN: UCD CC 3h43m11s  
 60  47 FR-1453 USA Wright, Owen MEX: Canel's - Java 3h43m11s  
 61  107 25C10117 IRL Buller, John DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 3h43m11s  
 62  65 25C+0003 IRL O'Connor, Ronan USA: Team Skyline 3h43m11s  
 63  37 FR-1396 UK Martin, Tom UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 3h43m11s  
 64  12 FR-1423 UK Britton, Rhys UK: Great Britain CT 3h43m11s  
 65  80 25C10012 IRL Watson, Lindsay IRL: Cycling Ulster 3h43m11s  
 66  66 25C10152 IRL Harvey, Dean IRL: Team Ireland 3h43m51s @40s 
 67  63 25C+0007 IRL McDunphy, Conn USA: Team Skyline 3h43m11s  
 68  90 25C10134 IRL Verbruggen, Conor WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers 3h52m32s @9m21s 
 69  100 25C20296 IRL Dumoulin, Arnaud CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 3h53m07s @9m56s 
 70  143 25C10059 IRL McKeown, Conor MEATH: Moynalty CC 3h53m07s @ s/t 
 71  64 25C+0011 IRL Keogh, Cian USA: Team Skyline 3h53m13s @10m02s 
 72  70 25C10141 IRL Byrne, Ruairí IRL: Team Ireland 3h53m36s @10m25s 
 73  83 25C20153 IRL McGuinness, Daniel MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 3h53m53s @10m42s 
 74  114 25C10158 IRL Moran, Padraig DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 3h53m53s @ s/t 
 75  130 25C20170 IRL Kilkenny, Liam GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 3h54m21s @11m10s 
 76  19 FR-1411 UK Beecher, Matty UK: Primera-TeamJobs 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 77  72 25C20377 IRL Kelly, Charlie IRL: Connacht Cycling 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 78  128 25C10100 IRL Brennan, Eddie GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 79  96 25C20224 IRL Meade, Barry CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 80  115 FR-1385 IRL McKay, Shane DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 81  25 FR-1383 UK Ambrose-Parish, James UK: Ride Revolution 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 82  141 25C10011 IRL McEneaney, James MEATH: Moynalty CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 83  142 25C10019 IRL Smith, Luke MEATH: Moynalty CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 84  104 25C10020 IRL O'Sullivan, Padraig CLARE: Burren CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 85  81 25C10054 IRL Lyne, Alan MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 86  87 25C10196 IRL Clarke, Gregory Ian WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 87  118 25C10217 IRL O'Kane, Sean DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 88  112 25C10052 IRL Harrington, David DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 89  134 25C10103 IRL Hanrahan, James MAYO: Team Portwest 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 90  44 FR-1350 UK Salisbury, Callum ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 91  35 FR-1404 UK Watch, George UK: Team PB Performance 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 92  109 25C10078 IRL McRoberts, Johnny DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 93  29 FR-1438 UK Stroh, Harvey UK: TAAP Kalas 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 94  126 25C10003 IRL Gath, Conor GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 95  136 25C10154 IRL Reilly, Christopher MEATH: Bohermeen CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 96  127 25C10205 IRL Burke, Ronan GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 97  132 25C20035 IRL Mulroy, Keith MAYO: Team Portwest 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 98  110 25C10200 IRL Curry, James DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 99  139 25C10183 IRL Gilsenan, Adam MEATH: Bohermeen CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 100  28 FR-1440 UK Fish, Benjamin UK: TAAP Kalas 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 101  124 25C10211 IRL Butler, Hugh DUBLIN: UCD CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 102  51 FR-1392 GER Merseburg, Dominik GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 103  105 25C10006 IRL Woods, Ruairí CLARE: Burren CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 104  36 25C10181 IRL Mc Laughlin, Mitchell UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 3h54m21s @ s/t 
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 105  32 FR-1401 UK Llewelyn, Sam UK: Team PB Performance 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 106  113 25C10025 IRL Marshall, Christopher DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 107  1 FR-1374 UK Jackson, Dom UK: Foran CT 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 108  3 FR-1376 UK Mould, Robin UK: Foran CT 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 109  125 25C10169 IRL O'Sullivan, Patrick DUBLIN: UCD CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 110  30 FR-1341 UK Kettlewell, Sam UK: TAAP Kalas 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 111  14 FR-1425 UK Fisher, Sam UK: Great Britain CT 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 112  21 FR-1382 UK Davies, Clay UK: Ride Revolution 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 113  133 25C10209 IRL Nolan, Sean MAYO: Team Portwest 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 114  122 25C10112 IRL Landers, Sean DUBLIN: UCD CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 115  10 FR-1419 UK Peters, Alex UK: DAS Richardsons 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 116  103 25C10107 IRL Shannon, Mark CLARE: Burren CC 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 117  93 25C10198 IRL McGarry, Mark CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 118  92 25C10074 IRL Maguire, Ciaran CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 119  95 25C10105 IRL O'Neill, Gareth CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 3h54m21s @ s/t 
 120  4 FR-1443 UK Springbett, Thomas UK: Foran CT 3h57m03s @13m52s 
 121  78 25C10090 IRL Moss, Jamie IRL: Cycling Ulster 3h59m20s @16m09s 
 122  119 25C20362 IRL Keaney, Luke DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 3h59m20s @ s/t 
 123  76 25C10050 IRL Harkness, Travis IRL: Cycling Ulster 3h59m20s @ s/t 
 124  79 25C10133 IRL McCambridge, Kevin IRL: Cycling Ulster 3h59m20s @ s/t 
 125  88 25C10069 IRL Mc Kenna, Robert WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers 4h08m53s @25m42s 
 126  73 25C10079 IRL Broekaart, Bren IRL: Connacht Cycling 4h13m15s @30m04s 
 127  131 25C20036 IRL Mulroy, Noel MAYO: Team Portwest 4h13m15s @ s/t 
 128  138 25C10177 IRL Meskauskas, Ramunas MEATH: Bohermeen CC 4h14m36s @31m25s 
 129  102 25C20054 IRL Lee, Ross CLARE: Burren CC 4h16m00s @32m49s 
 130  89 25C20368 IRL Rua Riveiro, Jorge WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers 4h16m00s @ s/t 
 131  74 25C10136 IRL Leech, Kevin IRL: Connacht Cycling 4h16m04s @32m53s 
 132  82 25C10048 IRL Russell, David MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 4h16m04s @ s/t 
 133  49 FR-1450 MEX Santos, Efrén MEX: Canel's - Java 4h16m04s @ s/t 
 134  120 25C20154 IRL O'Flynn, Ronan DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 4h16m04s @ s/t 
 135  85 25C20175 IRL Bailey, Cian MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 4h16m04s @ s/t 
 136  97 25C10176 IRL Tuomey, Ronan CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 4h16m04s @ s/t 
 137  31 FR-1402 UK Hardy, Nathan UK: Team PB Performance 4h20m21s @37m10s 
 
Did Not Finish:  43-Mansel-Thomas.D,  84-Redmond.A,  86-Conroy.J,  144-Lenehan.S 
Did Not Start:  71-McLoughlin.N 

Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes 

KOM Cat 2: Corkscrew 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 66 Harvey, Dean   10pts  
 2 39 Shoreman, Tim   8pts  
 3 63 McDunphy, Conn   6pts  
 4 13 Tidball, Will   4pts  
 5 101 Feeley, Daire   3pts  
 6 7 Giles, Jordan   1pt  

KOM Cat 3: Doonagore Cross 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 34 Taylor, Jude   5pts  
 2 61 Lewis, Adam   4pts  
 3 67 Meehan, Jamie   3pts  
 4 77 Doogan, Odhran   2pts  

KOM Cat 2: Cliffs of Moher 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 61 Lewis, Adam   10pts  
 2 67 Meehan, Jamie   8pts  
 3 5 Riwnyi, Danylo   6pts  
 4 77 Doogan, Odhran   4pts  
 5 75 Domènech Callau, Pau   3pts  
 6 13 Tidball, Will   1pt  

County Rider Stage 
 Pl # Name Team Time 
  1  91 Cigala, Matteo  3h43m11s 
  2  106 Teggart, Matthew   
  3  101 Feeley, Daire   
  4  77 Doogan, Odhran   
  5  108 Downey, Mark   
  6  116 O'Loughlin, Patrick   
  7  145 Flaherty, Mikey   
  8  140 Klus, Aureliusz   
  9  98 McGee, Daragh   
  10  123 Kelly, Eoin   
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National/International Team Stage 
 Pl Team Time 
 1 UK: Great Britain CT 11h09m33s 
 2 USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 11h09m33s 
 3 UK: Ride Revolution 11h09m33s 
 4 UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 11h09m33s 
 5 UK: DAS Richardsons 11h09m33s 
 6 UK: Primera-TeamJobs 11h09m33s 
 7 GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 11h09m33s 
 8 MEX: Canel's - Java 11h09m33s 
 9 IRL: Team Ireland 11h09m33s 
 10 USA: Team Skyline 11h09m33s 
 11 UK: Foran CT 11h20m43s 
 12 ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 11h20m43s 
 13 UK: TAAP Kalas 11h20m43s 
 14 UK: Team PB Performance 11h20m43s 

Irish County/Provincial Team Stage 
 Pl Team Time 
 1 DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 11h09m33s 
 2 CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 11h19m29s 
 3 DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 11h20m43s 
 4 MEATH: Bohermeen CC 11h20m43s 
 5 DUBLIN: UCD CC 11h20m43s 
 6 IRL: Cycling Ulster 11h25m42s 
 7 MEATH: Moynalty CC 11h30m39s 
 8 GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 11h31m53s 
 9 CLARE: Burren CC 11h31m53s 
 10 MAYO: Team Portwest 11h31m53s 
 11 CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 11h31m53s 
 12 DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 11h42m35s 
 13 IRL: Connacht Cycling 11h50m47s 
 14 WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers 11h55m46s 
 15 MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence12h04m18s 
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General Classification 
 Pl+- # LIC NAT Name Team Time Deficit 
 1   77 25C10139 IRL Doogan, Odhran IRL: Cycling Ulster 10h55m20s  
 2   91 25C10106 IRL Cigala, Matteo CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 10h55m23s @3s 
 3   48 FR-1452 CRC Brenes, Sebastian MEX: Canel's - Java 10h55m26s @6s 
 4   41 FR-1377 UK Kimber, George ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 10h55m26s @s/t 
 5   63 25C+0007 IRL McDunphy, Conn USA: Team Skyline 10h55m28s @8s 
 6   101 25C10024 IRL Feeley, Daire CLARE: Burren CC 10h55m30s @10s 
 7   106 25C10145 IRL Teggart, Matthew DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 10h55m31s @11s 
 83  11 FR-1422 UK Charlton, Josh UK: Great Britain CT 10h55m31s @s/t 
 93  61 FR-1445 GBR Lewis, Adam USA: Team Skyline 10h55m31s @s/t 
 10   57 FR-1413 USA Richard, Maxime USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 10h55m31s @s/t 
 112  17 FR-1408 UK Housley, Josh UK: Primera-TeamJobs 10h55m31s @s/t 
 125  24 FR-1384 UK Macfarlane, Harry UK: Ride Revolution 10h55m31s @s/t 
 132  67 25C+0010 IRL Meehan, Jamie IRL: Team Ireland 10h55m31s @s/t 
 142  60 FR-1428 USA Kim, Satchel USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 10h55m31s @s/t 
 152  7 FR-1426 UK Giles, Jordan UK: DAS Richardsons 10h55m31s @s/t 
 162  33 FR-1400 IRL Peden, George UK: Team PB Performance 10h55m31s @s/t 
 172  5 FR-1444 UK Riwnyi, Danylo UK: Foran CT 10h55m47s @27s 
 18   40 FR-1399 UK King, Aaron UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 10h55m47s @s/t 
 191  9 FR-1420 UK Perrett, Will UK: DAS Richardsons 10h55m55s @35s 
 201  39 FR-1397 UK Shoreman, Tim UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 10h58m14s @2m54s 
 213  6 FR-1427 UK Cocker, Peter UK: DAS Richardsons 10h58m47s @3m27s 
 223  53 FR-1390 GER Fischer, Robin GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 10h58m48s @3m28s 
 234  18 FR-1409 UK Dellar, Gabe UK: Primera-TeamJobs 10h58m49s @3m29s 
 244  116 25C10138 IRL O'Loughlin, Patrick DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 10h58m49s @s/t 
 251  26 FR-1340 UK Mc Laren, Cameron UK: TAAP Kalas 10h58m49s @s/t 
 263  58 FR-1436 USA Hilyer, James USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 10h58m49s @s/t 
 275  135 FR-1394 UK Orr, Cameron MAYO: Team Portwest 10h58m49s @s/t 
 282  50 FR-1451 COL Gil, Alexander MEX: Canel's - Java 10h58m49s @s/t 
 292  69 25C10173 IRL Scully, Conal IRL: Team Ireland 10h58m49s @s/t 
 303  45 FR-1349 UK Sorby, Ivan ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 10h58m49s @s/t 
 314  47 FR-1453 USA Wright, Owen MEX: Canel's - Java 10h58m49s @s/t 
 324  34 FR-1403 UK Taylor, Jude UK: Team PB Performance 10h59m03s @3m43s 
 334  98 25C10088 IRL McGee, Daragh CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 10h59m05s @3m45s 
 344  12 FR-1423 UK Britton, Rhys UK: Great Britain CT 10h59m14s @3m54s 
 354  75 FR-1437 IRL Domènech Callau, Pau IRL: Connacht Cycling 10h59m19s @3m59s 
 366  55 FR-1389 GER Czasa, Moritz GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 10h59m19s @s/t 
 377  123 25C10122 IRL Kelly, Eoin DUBLIN: UCD CC 10h59m19s @s/t 
 388  13 FR-1433 UK Tidball, Will UK: Great Britain CT 10h59m32s @4m12s 
 3911  2 FR-1442 UK Page, Charles UK: Foran CT 10h59m36s @4m16s 
 4012  107 25C10117 IRL Buller, John DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 10h59m39s @4m19s 
 4113  15 FR-1424 UK Salter, Will UK: Great Britain CT 10h59m41s @4m21s 
 4211  20 FR-1412 UK Gilmour, Matt UK: Primera-TeamJobs 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4313  140 25C10178 IRL Klus, Aureliusz MEATH: Bohermeen CC 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4417  54 FR-1391 GER Schmitz, Campo GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4513  52 FR-1447 GER Keller, Paul GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4614  129 25C10091 IRL Dooney, Conor GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4721  8 FR-1441 UK Gill, Michael UK: DAS Richardsons 10h59m41s @s/t 
 489  46 FR-1449 IRL McGeough, Cormac MEX: Canel's - Java 10h59m41s @s/t 
 4921  68 25C10167 IRL O'Connor, Willem IRL: Team Ireland 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5016  99 25C20279 IRL Murphy, Ben CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5128  108 25C10170 IRL Downey, Mark DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5223  65 25C+0003 IRL O'Connor, Ronan USA: Team Skyline 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5323  137 25C10132 IRL Rafferty, Aaron MEATH: Bohermeen CC 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5423  121 25C10118 IRL Kenny, Jason DUBLIN: UCD CC 10h59m41s @s/t 
 5526  145 25C10040 IRL Flaherty, Mikey MEATH: Moynalty CC 10h59m57s @4m37s 
 5626  16 FR-1410 UK Barfoot, Luke UK: Primera-TeamJobs 10h59m57s @s/t 
 5727  38 FR-1398 UK Armstrong, Tom UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 11h00m11s @4m51s 
 587  66 25C10152 IRL Harvey, Dean IRL: Team Ireland 11h00m16s @4m56s 
 5926  37 FR-1396 UK Martin, Tom UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 11h00m27s @5m07s 
 6026  56 FR-1414 USA Daly, Cormac USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 11h02m38s @7m18s 
 6153  64 25C+0011 IRL Keogh, Cian USA: Team Skyline 11h05m33s @10m13s 
 6240  10 FR-1419 UK Peters, Alex UK: DAS Richardsons 11h09m35s @14m15s 
 6340  95 25C10105 IRL O'Neill, Gareth CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 11h09m40s @14m20s 
 6414  70 25C10141 IRL Byrne, Ruairí IRL: Team Ireland 11h10m06s @14m46s 
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 651  114 25C10158 IRL Moran, Padraig DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 11h10m23s @15m03s 
 6625  142 25C10019 IRL Smith, Luke MEATH: Moynalty CC 11h10m29s @15m09s 
 6727  51 FR-1392 GER Merseburg, Dominik GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling 11h10m29s @s/t 
 6825  28 FR-1440 UK Fish, Benjamin UK: TAAP Kalas 11h10m29s @s/t 
 6919  59 FR-1421 USA Gibson, Anton USA: Good Guys Racing NYC 11h10m44s @15m24s 
 7023  110 25C10200 IRL Curry, James DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 11h10m45s @15m25s 
 7122  92 25C10074 IRL Maguire, Ciaran CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 11h10m45s @s/t 
 7217  115 FR-1385 IRL McKay, Shane DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 11h10m51s @15m31s 
 7314  87 25C10196 IRL Clarke, Gregory Ian WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers11h10m51s @s/t 
 743  44 FR-1350 UK Salisbury, Callum ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club 11h10m51s @s/t 
 756  3 FR-1376 UK Mould, Robin UK: Foran CT 11h10m51s @s/t 
 762  127 25C10205 IRL Burke, Ronan GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 11h10m51s @s/t 
 775  32 FR-1401 UK Llewelyn, Sam UK: Team PB Performance 11h10m51s @s/t 
 785  1 FR-1374 UK Jackson, Dom UK: Foran CT 11h10m51s @s/t 
 794  21 FR-1382 UK Davies, Clay UK: Ride Revolution 11h11m07s @15m47s 
 8032  4 FR-1443 UK Springbett, Thomas UK: Foran CT 11h13m27s @18m07s 
 8118  76 25C10050 IRL Harkness, Travis IRL: Cycling Ulster 11h15m50s @20m30s 
 8217  78 25C10090 IRL Moss, Jamie IRL: Cycling Ulster 11h15m50s @s/t 
 8316  79 25C10133 IRL McCambridge, Kevin IRL: Cycling Ulster 11h15m50s @s/t 
 847  22 FR-1325 UK Hales, Jake UK: Ride Revolution 11h20m08s @24m48s 
 8516  80 25C10012 IRL Watson, Lindsay IRL: Cycling Ulster 11h20m13s @24m53s 
 8621  27 FR-1448 UK Pritchard, Alexander UK: TAAP Kalas 11h20m13s @s/t 
 8718  62 25C+0008 IRL Kennedy, Paul USA: Team Skyline 11h20m13s @s/t 
 8822  23 FR-1328 UK Pickering, Alex UK: Ride Revolution 11h20m13s @s/t 
 8924  117 25C10151 IRL Keane, Evan DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 11h20m29s @25m09s 
 90   136 25C10154 IRL Reilly, Christopher MEATH: Bohermeen CC 11h29m25s @34m05s 
 9111  90 25C10134 IRL Verbruggen, Conor WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers11h29m34s @34m14s 
 9212  100 25C20296 IRL Dumoulin, Arnaud CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 11h30m09s @34m49s 
 9321  143 25C10059 IRL McKeown, Conor MEATH: Moynalty CC 11h30m25s @35m05s 
 941  25 FR-1383 UK Ambrose-Parish, James UK: Ride Revolution 11h31m22s @36m02s 
 953  93 25C10198 IRL McGarry, Mark CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei 11h31m22s @s/t 
 962  96 25C20224 IRL Meade, Barry CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 11h31m23s @36m03s 
 972  72 25C20377 IRL Kelly, Charlie IRL: Connacht Cycling 11h31m23s @s/t 
 982  19 FR-1411 UK Beecher, Matty UK: Primera-TeamJobs 11h31m23s @s/t 
 992  133 25C10209 IRL Nolan, Sean MAYO: Team Portwest 11h31m23s @s/t 
 1001  30 FR-1341 UK Kettlewell, Sam UK: TAAP Kalas 11h31m23s @s/t 
 1015  141 25C10011 IRL McEneaney, James MEATH: Moynalty CC 11h31m23s @s/t 
 1027  35 FR-1404 UK Watch, George UK: Team PB Performance 11h31m23s @s/t 
 1038  103 25C10107 IRL Shannon, Mark CLARE: Burren CC 11h31m23s @s/t 
 1048  104 25C10020 IRL O'Sullivan, Padraig CLARE: Burren CC 11h31m39s @36m19s 
 10512  112 25C10052 IRL Harrington, David DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 11h31m39s @s/t 
 1069  36 25C10181 IRL Mc Laughlin, Mitchell UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli 11h31m39s @s/t 
 1079  125 25C10169 IRL O'Sullivan, Patrick DUBLIN: UCD CC 11h31m39s @s/t 
 10810  105 25C10006 IRL Woods, Ruairí CLARE: Burren CC 11h31m39s @s/t 
 10975  49 FR-1450 MEX Santos, Efrén MEX: Canel's - Java 11h31m42s @36m22s 
 11010  14 FR-1425 UK Fisher, Sam UK: Great Britain CT 11h31m53s @36m33s 
 11149  97 25C10176 IRL Tuomey, Ronan CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC 11h32m34s @37m14s 
 1129  81 25C10054 IRL Lyne, Alan MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 11h33m19s @37m59s 
 1139  113 25C10025 IRL Marshall, Christopher DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev 11h33m19s @s/t 
 1149  118 25C10217 IRL O'Kane, Sean DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 11h33m31s @38m11s 
 1159  29 FR-1438 UK Stroh, Harvey UK: TAAP Kalas 11h34m20s @39m00s 
 1169  132 25C20035 IRL Mulroy, Keith MAYO: Team Portwest 11h35m38s @40m18s 
 1179  119 25C20362 IRL Keaney, Luke DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 11h36m22s @41m02s 
 11838  31 FR-1402 UK Hardy, Nathan UK: Team PB Performance 11h37m07s @41m47s 
 1198  139 25C10183 IRL Gilsenan, Adam MEATH: Bohermeen CC 11h39m11s @43m51s 
 12031  89 25C20368 IRL Rua Riveiro, Jorge WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers11h43m49s @48m29s 
 1217  109 25C10078 IRL McRoberts, Johnny DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 11h45m23s @50m03s 
 1227  126 25C10003 IRL Gath, Conor GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 11h45m33s @50m13s 
 12327  88 25C10069 IRL Mc Kenna, Robert WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers11h45m55s @50m35s 
 1248  134 25C10103 IRL Hanrahan, James MAYO: Team Portwest 11h46m09s @50m49s 
 1256  124 25C10211 IRL Butler, Hugh DUBLIN: UCD CC 11h46m09s @s/t 
 12628  120 25C20154 IRL O'Flynn, Ronan DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers 11h53m06s @57m46s 
 1276  122 25C10112 IRL Landers, Sean DUBLIN: UCD CC 11h53m38s @58m18s 
 1282  73 25C10079 IRL Broekaart, Bren IRL: Connacht Cycling 11h54m32s @59m12s 
 1295  130 25C20170 IRL Kilkenny, Liam GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 12h02m14s @1h06m54s 
 1305  128 25C10100 IRL Brennan, Eddie GALWAY: Galway Bay CC 12h02m14s @s/t 
 1311  131 25C20036 IRL Mulroy, Noel MAYO: Team Portwest 12h05m03s @1h09m43s 
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 1326  83 25C20153 IRL McGuinness, Daniel MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 12h10m07s @1h14m47s 
 1333  74 25C10136 IRL Leech, Kevin IRL: Connacht Cycling 12h30m28s @1h35m08s 
 1343  82 25C10048 IRL Russell, David MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 12h32m18s @1h36m58s 
 1356  138 25C10177 IRL Meskauskas, Ramunas MEATH: Bohermeen CC 12h50m20s @1h55m00s 
 1363  102 25C20054 IRL Lee, Ross CLARE: Burren CC 12h51m44s @1h56m24s 
 1373  85 25C20175 IRL Bailey, Cian MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence 12h51m48s @1h56m28s 

Points Classification 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 39 Shoreman, Tim  30 
 2 48 Brenes, Sebastian  30 
 3 91 Cigala, Matteo  29 
 4 77 Doogan, Odhran  28 
 5 11 Charlton, Josh  23 
 6 13 Tidball, Will  23 
 7 101 Feeley, Daire  22 
 8 2 Page, Charles  22 
 9 106 Teggart, Matthew  20 
 10 9 Perrett, Will  15 
 11 40 King, Aaron  11 
 12 57 Richard, Maxime  10 
 13 12 Britton, Rhys  10 
 14 64 Keogh, Cian  9 
 15 18 Dellar, Gabe  7 
 16 66 Harvey, Dean  7 
 17 5 Riwnyi, Danylo  6 
 18 10 Peters, Alex  6 
 19 41 Kimber, George  5 
 20 108 Downey, Mark  5 
 21 22 Hales, Jake  5 
 22 24 Macfarlane, Harry  4 
 23 67 Meehan, Jamie  4 
 24 17 Housley, Josh  3 
 25 58 Hilyer, James  3 
 26 25 Ambrose-Parish, James  3 
 27 61 Lewis, Adam  2 
 28 60 Kim, Satchel  2 
 29 56 Daly, Cormac  1 
 30 93 McGarry, Mark  1 

Mountains Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 61 Lewis, Adam  47 
 2 67 Meehan, Jamie  33 
 3 48 Brenes, Sebastian  19 
 4 66 Harvey, Dean  19 
 5 33 Peden, George  15 
 6 11 Charlton, Josh  11 
 7 63 McDunphy, Conn  10 
 8 57 Richard, Maxime  9 
 9 39 Shoreman, Tim  8 
 10 5 Riwnyi, Danylo  7 
 11 77 Doogan, Odhran  6 
 12 106 Teggart, Matthew  6 
 13 13 Tidball, Will  6 
 14 34 Taylor, Jude  5 
 15 9 Perrett, Will  5 
 16 64 Keogh, Cian  4 
 17 44 Salisbury, Callum  4 
 18 101 Feeley, Daire  3 
 19 24 Macfarlane, Harry  3 
 20 75 Domènech Callau, Pau  3 
 21 95 O'Neill, Gareth  3 
 22 41 Kimber, George  2 
 23 37 Martin, Tom  2 
 24 7 Giles, Jordan  1 



Stage 3 Results, Page: 8 

Under 23 Rider Overall 
 Pl # Name Team Time 
  1  77 Doogan, Odhran  10h55m20s 
  2  11 Charlton, Josh  @11s 
  3  67 Meehan, Jamie  @11s 
  4  60 Kim, Satchel  @11s 
  5  116 O'Loughlin, Patrick  @3m29s 
  6  69 Scully, Conal  @3m29s 
  7  45 Sorby, Ivan  @3m29s 
  8  98 McGee, Daragh  @3m45s 
  9  123 Kelly, Eoin  @3m59s 
  10  15 Salter, Will  @4m21s 
  11  20 Gilmour, Matt  @4m21s 
  12  52 Keller, Paul  @4m21s 
  13  68 O'Connor, Willem  @4m21s 
  14  99 Murphy, Ben  @4m21s 
  15  65 O'Connor, Ronan  @4m21s 
  16  145 Flaherty, Mikey  @4m37s 
  17  66 Harvey, Dean  @4m56s 
  18  70 Byrne, Ruairí  @14m46s 
  19  59 Gibson, Anton  @15m24s 
  20  115 McKay, Shane  @15m31s 
  21  44 Salisbury, Callum  @15m31s 
  22  32 Llewelyn, Sam  @15m31s 
  23  76 Harkness, Travis  @20m30s 
  24  78 Moss, Jamie  @20m30s 
  25  23 Pickering, Alex  @24m53s 
  26  93 McGarry, Mark  @36m02s 
  27  72 Kelly, Charlie  @36m03s 
  28  35 Watch, George  @36m03s 
  29  112 Harrington, David  @36m19s 
  30  125 O'Sullivan, Patrick  @36m19s 
  31  105 Woods, Ruairí  @36m19s 
  32  14 Fisher, Sam  @36m33s 
  33  113 Marshall, Christopher  @37m59s 
  34  118 O'Kane, Sean  @38m11s 
  35  31 Hardy, Nathan  @41m47s 
  36  139 Gilsenan, Adam  @43m51s 
  37  124 Butler, Hugh  @50m49s 
  38  102 Lee, Ross  @1h56m24s 

Irish County Rider Overall 
 Pl # Name Team Time 
  1  77 Doogan, Odhran  10h55m20s 
  2  91 Cigala, Matteo  @3s 
  3  101 Feeley, Daire  @10s 
  4  106 Teggart, Matthew  @11s 
  5  116 O'Loughlin, Patrick  @3m29s 
  6  98 McGee, Daragh  @3m45s 
  7  123 Kelly, Eoin  @3m59s 
  8  107 Buller, John  @4m19s 
  9  140 Klus, Aureliusz  @4m21s 
  10  129 Dooney, Conor  @4m21s 

CI C2 Overall 
 Pl # Name Team Time 
  1  99 Murphy, Ben  10h59m41s 
  2  100 Dumoulin, Arnaud  @30m28s 
  3  96 Meade, Barry  @31m42s 
  4  72 Kelly, Charlie  @31m42s 
  5  132 Mulroy, Keith  @35m57s 
  6  119 Keaney, Luke  @36m41s 
  7  89 Rua Riveiro, Jorge  @44m08s 
  8  120 O'Flynn, Ronan  @53m25s 
  9  130 Kilkenny, Liam  @1h02m33s 
  10  131 Mulroy, Noel  @1h05m22s 

National/International Team Overall 
 Pl Team Time 
  1 USA: Team Skyline 32h46m33s 
  2 UK: DAS Richardsons @2m48s 
  3 USA: Good Guys Racing NYC @3m18s 
  4 MEX: Canel's - Java @6m31s 
  5 IRL: Team Ireland @7m23s 
  6 UK: Primera-TeamJobs @7m28s 
  7 UK: Great Britain CT @7m48s 
  8 UK: Wheelbase/Cabtech/Castelli @7m50s 
  9 GER: Team Storck-Metropol Cycling @10m54s 
  10 ISLE OF MAN: Cycling Club @18m33s 
  11 UK: Team PB Performance @18m36s 
  12 UK: Foran CT @19m03s 
  13 UK: Ride Revolution @28m46s 
  14 UK: TAAP Kalas @42m58s 

Irish County/Provincial Team Overall 
 Pl Team Time 
  1 DOWN: Banbridge CC Specsavers 32h54m31s 
  2 CORK: O' Leary Stone Kanturk CC @13m36s 
  3 IRL: Cycling Ulster @16m26s 
  4 CARLOW: Dan Morrissey Pissei @21m03s 
  5 MEATH: Bohermeen CC @34m16s 
  6 DUBLIN: UCD CC @36m08s 
  7 MEATH: Moynalty CC @46m04s 
  8 DUBLIN: Pinergy - Orwell Wheelers @55m54s 
  9 DUBLIN: Lucan Shay Murphy Dev @58m22s 
  10 GALWAY: Galway Bay CC @1h01m34s 
  11 CLARE: Burren CC @1h04m01s 
  12 IRL: Connacht Cycling @1h05m51s 
  13 MAYO: Team Portwest @1h11m19s 
  14 WICKLOW: MJ Duncan Bray Wheelers @1h12m44s 
  15 MEATH: Barretstown - Leinster Cadence@3h21m13s 
 

 
---------------------------------------------------- 
Michael Twomey - Chief Judge 
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Commissaire Communique, Stage 3 
 
Rider #63 is credited with the time of the bunch 
following a mishap within the final 3km. 
 
Rider #74, Reg 29.2 - Acting in a manner which may 
offend public decency (Littering). €20 fine. 
 
MAYO Team Portwest, Reg 28.1 - Failure to respect 
instructions concerning a vehicle. Vehicle sent to the 
back of the cavalcade for stage 4. 
 
Isle of Man: Cycling Team, Reg 26 - Obstructing the 
progress of an official vehicle.  Warning. 
 
General warning to all team vehicles;  For the benefit 
of all please facilitate a prompt return of the Doctor's 
vehicle to his allocated position following any incidents 
by giving adequate room in the cavalcade. 
 

Organisation Communique  
 
Stage 4 of Rás Tailteann is dedicated to Mick 
Twomey, the race’s longest-serving official, who has 
served the race continuously since 1961. In his 
honour, a €250 prize will be awarded to the Most 
Aggressive Rider, sponsored by Mick and judged by 
the race commissaires. 
 
Please note: 
• Stage 4 will start at 12:00. 
• All race attendees and team vehicles are 
asked to park tightly in designated car parks to ensure 
smooth operations and access for all. 
 
Thank you for your cooperation and support as we 
continue this special edition of the Rás. 


